

2008 Liabilities**Pre-Need Sellers Licensed or Previously Licensed in Colorado**

	Company	Status	Trust-Funded	Insurance-Funded	Total	Market Share	Cumul.
1	SCI Colorado Funeral Services, Inc.	Active	55,288	6,583	61,871	31.50%	31.50%
2	Archdiocese of Denver Mortuary of Mount Olivet Inc	Active	10,090	7,272	17,361	8.84%	40.34%
3	Horan & McConaty Funeral Services Inc.	Active	10,590	0	10,590	5.39%	45.73%
4	Fairwind Associates, LLLP	Active	10,113	0	10,113	5.15%	50.88%
5	Colorado Memorials, Inc.	Active	1,968	5,440	7,407	3.77%	54.65%
6	Mission Plans of America, Inc.	Inactive	0	6,181	6,181	3.15%	57.80%
7	Holt Family Funeral Home, Inc.	Active	5,761	0	5,761	2.93%	60.73%
8	Newcomer Funeral Service Group, Inc.	Active	14	5,565	5,579	2.84%	63.57%
9	Callahan-Edfast Mortuary Inc	Active	2,417	2,900	5,317	2.71%	66.28%
10	Mount Olivet Cemetery Association, The	Active	5,317	0	5,317	2.71%	68.99%
11	Alderwoods (Colorado), Inc.	Active	4,405	0	4,405	2.24%	71.23%
12	Aspen Mortuary & Crematory, Inc.	Active	30	4,300	4,331	2.20%	73.43%
13	Shrine of Rest Funeral Home, Inc.	Active	4,234	0	4,234	2.16%	75.59%
14	Heer, Inc.	Active	693	2,619	3,312	1.69%	77.27%
15	Montgomery & Steward, Inc.	Active	152	2,788	2,940	1.50%	78.77%
16	Neptune Management Corp.	Active	2,772	0	2,772	1.41%	80.18%
17	Roselawn Cemetery Association	Active	2,170	0	2,170	1.10%	81.29%
18	Ahlberg Funeral Chapel, Inc.	Active	413	1,701	2,114	1.08%	82.36%
19	Blundell Funeral Homes, Inc.	Active	490	1,505	1,995	1.02%	83.38%
20	Crippin Funeral Home, Incorporated	Active	1,812	0	1,812	0.92%	84.30%
21	Ertel, Inc.	Active	284	1,517	1,801	0.92%	85.22%
22	Terry A. Evans	Active	0	1,750	1,750	0.89%	86.11%
23	Providers Service Limited Liability Company	Active	1,662	0	1,662	0.85%	86.96%
24	Bohlender Funeral Chapel, Inc.	Active	1,615	0	1,615	0.82%	87.78%
25	Keystone America, Inc.	Active	89	1,501	1,590	0.81%	88.59%
26	American Funeral and Cremation Plans, LLC	Active	0	1,432	1,432	0.73%	89.32%
27	Howe Mortuary, Inc.	Active	655	711	1,366	0.70%	90.01%
28	Seitz Funeral Services, Inc	Active	1,248	0	1,248	0.64%	90.65%
29	Roselawn Services, Inc	Active	458	774	1,232	0.63%	91.28%
30	Romero Valley Funeral Home, Inc.	Active	854	226	1,079	0.55%	91.82%
31	United Heritage Marketing Services, Inc	Active	0	1,041	1,041	0.53%	92.35%
32	Funeral Agency, Inc.	Active	0	896	896	0.46%	92.81%
33	StoneMor Colorado Subsidiary, LLC	Active	832	0	832	0.42%	93.23%
34	Brenner Funeral Home	Active	272	537	809	0.41%	93.65%
35	Feldman Mortuary Inc	Active	806	0	806	0.41%	94.06%
36	Baucke Funeral Home, LLC	Active	216	528	744	0.38%	94.44%
37	Olympian Life Inc Dba Olympian Plans Inc	Inactive	0	668	668	0.34%	94.78%
38	Comi Funeral Home	Active	650	0	650	0.33%	95.11%
39	Lewis & Glenn Funeral Home, Inc.	Active	637	0	637	0.32%	95.43%
40	Taylor Funeral Service Inc.	Active	539	0	539	0.27%	95.71%
41	Premier Preneed Service	Inactive	0	530	530	0.27%	95.97%
42	Bullock Mortuary, The	Active	502	0	502	0.26%	96.23%
43	Rogers Family Mortuary, Inc.	Active	500	0	500	0.25%	96.49%
44	Moore Memorial Fund	Inactive	401	0	401	0.20%	96.69%
45	All-States Cremation Society of Colorado, Inc	Inactive	399	0	399	0.20%	96.89%
46	Chaney-Reager Funeral Home, Inc.	Active	7	391	398	0.20%	97.10%
47	Allnutt Funeral Service, Inc. (Macy Trust)	Inactive	391	0	391	0.20%	97.29%
48	Mesa View Mortuary-Cemetery	Active	363	0	363	0.18%	97.48%
49	Ford Funeral Home LLC	Active	355	0	355	0.18%	97.66%
50	Brown Funeral Home	Active	0	353	353	0.18%	97.84%
51	Peacock Funeral Home and Monument Company	Active	0	348	348	0.18%	98.02%
52	Mullare, Murphy Funeral Home, Inc.	Active	315	0	315	0.16%	98.18%
53	Longmont Cemetery Association	Active	275	0	275	0.14%	98.32%
54	Northern Colorado Crematory, Inc.	Active	275	0	275	0.14%	98.46%
55	Grant Mortuary	Active	273	0	273	0.14%	98.60%
56	Evergreen Memorial Park Inc	Active	251	0	251	0.13%	98.72%

2008 Liabilities**Pre-Need Sellers Licensed or Previously Licensed in Colorado**

Company	Status	Trust-Funded	Insurance-Funded	Total	Market Share	Cumul.
57 Caldwell-Kirk Mortuary Inc	Active	245	0	245	0.12%	98.85%
58 Cotter Family Funeral Services, Inc.	Active	239	0	239	0.12%	98.97%
59 All-States Cremation Services Inc	Inactive	222	0	222	0.11%	99.08%
60 Moser Funeral and Cremation Services	Active	0	216	216	0.11%	99.19%
61 Spellman-Schmidt Funeral Home, LLC	Active	209	0	209	0.11%	99.30%
62 Carroll Funeral Concepts of Colorado Corp	Active	201	0	201	0.10%	99.40%
63 Hood Mortuary, Inc.	Active	173	0	173	0.09%	99.49%
64 Mountain View Cemetery of Pueblo, LLC	Active	163	0	163	0.08%	99.57%
65 Monarch Society, Inc.	Inactive	131	0	131	0.07%	99.64%
66 Montrose Valley Funeral Home Inc	Inactive	106	0	106	0.05%	99.69%
67 StoneMor Colorado, LLC	Active	79	0	79	0.04%	99.73%
68 All-Beliefs Funerals Inc	Inactive	77	0	77	0.04%	99.77%
69 Peacock-Larsen Funeral Home, Inc	Active	0	72	72	0.04%	99.81%
70 Memorial Guardian Plans Inc	Inactive	71	0	71	0.04%	99.85%
71 Allnutt Funeral Service Inc. (Goodrich Trust)	Inactive	67	0	67	0.03%	99.88%
72 Love Funeral Home, Inc.	Active	59	0	59	0.03%	99.91%
73 American Memorial Plans, Inc.	Inactive	55	0	55	0.03%	99.94%
74 St. Simeon Cemetery Association	Active	29	0	29	0.01%	99.95%
75 Tennant Funeral Home & Crematory	Active	23	0	23	0.01%	99.96%
76 Griffy Family Funeral Home, Inc.	Active	0	22	22	0.01%	99.98%
77 Colorado Funeral Service Company, The	Active	21	0	21	0.01%	99.99%
78 Powell-Kuhns Mortuary	Inactive	0	20	20	0.01%	100.00%
79 National Memorial Service Corporation	Inactive	8	0	8	0.00%	100.00%
80 All Family Protection, Inc	Active	0	0	0	0.00%	100.00%
Totals		136,029	60,387	196,416		